Notice of Determination 21-2013-	Appendix D
To:      Office of Planning and Research     U.S. Mail: Street Address:     P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113     Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814      County Clerk     County Of: Marin     Address: 3501 Civic Center Drive room 234     San Rafael, CA 94903	Public Agency: Marin Wildfire Prevention Authan Address: 1600 Los Gamos Dr., Suite 345 San Rafael, CA 94903 Contact: Anne Crealock Phone: (415) 578-8583 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:
	Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complice Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse Nu	nghouse): 2019012052
Project Title: San Rafael - San Anselmo Fuel Reduction 2	Zone Project NOV 1 7 2023
Project Applicant: Marin Wildfire Prevention Authority (MV	
Project Location (include county): San Rafael and San An	8.4.5281 001111111111111111111111111111111111
Project Description:	υ·· <u>μ· γασφ-</u> ν, υσρυ
The project would reduce fuel loads around communities of San Anselmo, and the city of San Rafael, bordering op interface (WUI). The project is within land owned and/or n MMWD, and private landowners. The project would thin s woodland, grassland, and other common native tree and This is to advise that the Marin Wildfire Prevention Author	en spaces and within the wildland urban nanaged by local jurisdictions, MCOSD, maller eucalyptus and retain a mosaic of oak shrub species. The larger remaining eucalyptu
(■ Lead Agency or ☐ Re	
described project on 11/16/23 and has made the described project.	e following determinations regarding the above
1. The project [ will will have a significant effect	on the environment.
<ol> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Project Specific Analysis was prepared for this project.</li> <li>Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a cord. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was were not].</li> </ol>	is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ect pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. edition of the approval of the project. as not] adopted for this project.
<ul><li>5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was up was considerations ]</li><li>6. Findings [ were up were not] made pursuant to the p</li></ul>	
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and resp negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: 1600 Los Gamos Dr., Suite 345, San Rafael, CA 94903	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Planning & Program Manager
	ved for filing at OPR:
Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code.	

POSTED\_11/17/23 TO 12/17/23

Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Revised 2011